
12/23/2016 10:23:49 AM

 Highway Reference
Page 1 of 2

From Route 191 in Monticello east to the Utah-Colorado state line.

 0.000

 0.000

 0.000

 0.089

 0.190

 0.287

 0.442

 0.675

 1.000

 1.048

 1.502

 1.806

 2.000

 2.015

 2.276

 3.000

 3.391

 3.638

 3.944

 4.000

 4.298

 4.307

 4.756

 5.000

 5.332

 5.332

 6.000

 6.374

 6.600

 7.000

 7.396

 8.000

 8.436

 8.436

 9.000

 9.477

 10.000

 11.000

 11.366

 11.554

 11.554

 12.000

 12.625

Route Begins

Functional Class 
Boundary
Rural Boundary

Street Crossing

Street Right

Street Right

Street Crossing

Maintenance Station 
Left
Milepost

Road Left

Road Right

POE Entrance Left

Milepost

POE Entrance Left

Creek Crossing

Milepost

Box Culvert

Road Right

Creek Crossing

Milepost

Fed Aid Route Right

Road Left

Sub Station Left

Milepost

Road Left

Fed Aid Route Right

Milepost

Road Right

Creek Crossing

Milepost

Road Left

Milepost

Road Left

Fed Aid Route Right

Milepost

Road Right

Milepost

Milepost

Box Culvert

Road Left

Fed Aid Route Right

Milepost

Road Right

At Junction US-191 (Main Street) at East Side Curb via Center Street in Monticello - 
San Juan County
Other Principal Arterial

1st East

2nd East

3rd East

500 East

Monticello - 4423

1

To Fairgrounds

Taylor Lane

2

3

To Monticello Landfill

4

Lewis (Route 2438)

Lewis

5

Route 2438

6

7

8

Route 2438

9

10

11

0E2539

Route 2440

12

Egnar Cutoff Road

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description

0491PRoute Name



12/23/2016 10:23:49 AM

 Highway Reference
Page 2 of 2

 12.625

 13.000

 13.673

 14.000

 14.732

 14.732

 15.000

 15.785

 15.785

 16.000

 17.000

 17.020

Fed Aid Route Left

Milepost

Road Right

Milepost

Road Left

Fed Aid Route Right

Milepost

Road Right

Fed Aid Route Left

Milepost

Milepost

Route Ends

West Summit Road (Route 2450)

13

14

North Lockerby Road

North Lockerby Road (Route 2434)

15

Route 2430 to Ucolo

16

17

At Utah/Colorado State Line at Dolores County Sign

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description

0491PRoute Name


