



12/23/2016 10:23:49 AM



Route Name 0491P

From Route 191 in Monticello east to the Utah-Colorado state line.

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
0.000	Route Begins	At Junction US-191 (Main Street) at East Side Curb via Center Street in Monticello -
0.000	Functional Class	San Juan County Other Principal Arterial
0.000	Boundary Rural Boundary	
0.089	Street Crossing	1st East
0.190	Street Right	2nd East
0.287	Street Right	3rd East
0.442	Street Crossing	500 East
0.675	Maintenance Station Left	Monticello - 4423
1.000	Milepost	1
1.048	Road Left	To Fairgrounds
1.502	Road Right	Taylor Lane
1.806	POE Entrance Left	
2.000	Milepost	2
2.015	POE Entrance Left	
2.276	Creek Crossing	
3.000	Milepost	3
3.391	Box Culvert	
3.638	Road Right	To Monticello Landfill
3.944	Creek Crossing	
4.000	Milepost	4
4.298	Fed Aid Route Right	Lewis (Route 2438)
4.307	Road Left	Lewis
4.756	Sub Station Left	
5.000	Milepost	5
5.332	Road Left	
5.332	Fed Aid Route Right	Route 2438
6.000	Milepost	6
6.374	Road Right	
6.600	Creek Crossing	
7.000	Milepost	7
7.396	Road Left	
8.000	Milepost	8
8.436	Road Left	
8.436	Fed Aid Route Right	Route 2438
9.000	Milepost	9
9.477	Road Right	
10.000	Milepost	10
11.000	Milepost	11
11.366	Box Culvert	0E2539
11.554	Road Left	
11.554	Fed Aid Route Right	Route 2440
12.000	Milepost	12
12.625	Road Right	Egnar Cutoff Road



Highway Reference

Page 2 of 2

12/23/2016 10:23:49 AM

Route Name 0491P

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
12.625	Fed Aid Route Left	West Summit Road (Route 2450)
13.000	Milepost	13
13.673	Road Right	
14.000	Milepost	14
14.732	Road Left	North Lockerby Road
14.732	Fed Aid Route Right	North Lockerby Road (Route 2434)
15.000	Milepost	15
15.785	Road Right	
15.785	Fed Aid Route Left	Route 2430 to Ucolo
16.000	Milepost	16
17.000	Milepost	17
17.020	Route Ends	At Utah/Colorado State Line at Dolores County Sign